OP \$990.00 4868357

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM404161

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SYNTEL, INC.		09/12/2016	Corporation: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT
Street Address:	901 MAIN STREET
Internal Address:	MC: TX-492-14-06
City:	DALLAS
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75202
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4868357	SOCIOSERVE
Registration Number:	4827134	SYNTBOTS AUTOMATION NXT
Registration Number:	4812915	SYNTBOTS
Registration Number:	4700612	STAYAHEAD WITH SYNTEL
Registration Number:	4676502	SIGMAI
Registration Number:	4676501	OPTIMAI
Registration Number:	4666434	SYNTEL DIGITAL ONE
Registration Number:	4664738	DISCOVERI
Registration Number:	4616440	M III MANAGE MIGRATE MODERNIZE
Registration Number:	4572494	INTELLITRANSFORM
Registration Number:	4528111	INTELLITRANSFORM
Registration Number:	4476177	SYNTEL SOCIOCALYX
Registration Number:	4445040	SYNTEL OPTIMAI
Registration Number:	4441479	TRANSPOINT
Registration Number:	4414937	YOU DON'T HAVE TO BE XL TO EXCEL.
Registration Number:	4411850	CENTRALI
Registration Number:	4408026	SIGMAI
Registration Number:	4408025	DISCOVERI

TRADEMARK REEL: 005915 FRAME: 0051

900383521

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4391047	OGILE
Registration Number:	4105195	ITAP
Registration Number:	3664282	SYNTEL SMALL ENOUGH TO LISTEN, BIG ENOUG
Registration Number:	3319874	SYNAPPTEST
Registration Number:	3309641	SYNAPPTOOL
Registration Number:	3209265	SYNTELOVATION
Registration Number:	3093978	IDENTEON
Registration Number:	2932357	SYNTEL
Registration Number:	2875965	SYNTEL
Registration Number:	2854163	LATEST-TO-LEGACY
Registration Number:	2724705	SKILLBAY
Registration Number:	2718991	CONSIDER IT DONE
Registration Number:	2636406	DIGITAL BLUEPRINTING - BUILD - OPTIMIZE
Registration Number:	2322718	INTELLISOURCING
Registration Number:	2266019	INTELLITRANSFER
Registration Number:	2231153	TEAMSOURCING
Registration Number:	2206169	CONSIDER IT DONE
Registration Number:	1692076	SYNTEL
Serial Number:	86537112	KARP
Serial Number:	86536986	SYNBOTS
Serial Number:	86491403	TWO SPEED WORLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9192868199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919 286-8000

Email: PTO TMconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 3015 CARRINGTON MILL BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: MORRISVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	327000.11680
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John E. Slaughter, III
SIGNATURE:	/John E. Slaughter, III/
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2016

Total Attachments: 5

source=NGSI-T - Syntel, Inc. to BoA#page1.tif source=NGSI-T - Syntel, Inc. to BoA#page2.tif source=NGSI-T - Syntel, Inc. to BoA#page3.tif

source=NGSI-T - Syntel, Inc. to BoA#page4.tif source=NGSI-T - Syntel, Inc. to BoA#page5.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of September 12, 2016 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted a continuing security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations:

TRADEMARKS

<u>Description of</u> Trademark Item

Date of Trademark

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark Applications No. Tra

Trademark No.

Description of <u>Trademark Applied for</u> Date of Trademark Applications

See Schedule 1 attached hereto

[signature page follows]

CHAR1\1483221v1

The undersigned Obligor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

SYNTEL, INC., a Michigan corporation

Name: Daniel M. Moore

Title: Secretary

By:___

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: Christine Scotler
Name: Christine Trotter

Title: Assistant Vice President

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Schedule 1

Syntel, Inc. (Michigan Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SOCIOSERVE	4868357	12/08/15
SYNTBOTS AUTOMATION NXT and Design	4827134	10/06/15
SYNTBOTS	4812915	09/15/15
STAYAHEAD WITH SYNTEL	4700612	03/10/15
SIGMAI and Design	4676502	01/20/15
OPTIMAI and Design	4676501	01/20/15
SYNTEL DIGITAL ONE and Design	4666434	01/06/15
DISCOVERI and Design	4664738	12/30/14
M III MANAGE MIGRATE MODERNIZE and Design	4616440	10/07/14
INTELLITRANSFORM	4572494	07/22/14
INTELLITRANSFORM	4528111	05/13/14
SYNTEL SOCIOCALYX and Design	4476177	01/28/14
SYNTEL OPTIMAI and Design	4445040	12/03/13
TRANSPOINT and Design	4441479	11/26/13
YOU DON'T HAVE TO BE XL TO EXCEL	4414937	10/08/13
CENTRALI and Design	4411850	10/01/13
SIGMAI and Design	4408026	09/24/13
DISCOVERI and Design	4408025	09/24/13
OGILE	4391047	08/27/13
ITAP	4105195	02/28/12
SYNTEL SMALL ENOUGH TO LISTEN, BIG ENOUGH	3664282	08/04/09
TO DELIVERY		
SYNAPPTEST	3319874	10/23/07
SYNAPPTOOL	3309641	10/09/07
SYNTELOVATION	3209265	02/13/07
IDENTEON	3093978	05/16/06
SYNTEL	2932357	03/15/05
SYNTEL	2875965	08/24/04
LATEST-TO-LEGACY	2854163	06/15/04
SKILLBAY	2724705	06/10/03
CONSIDER IT DONE	2718991	05/27/03
DIGITAL BLUEPRINTING – BUILD – OPTIMIZE	2636406	10/15/02
INTELLISOURCING	2322718	02/29/00
INTELLITRANSFER	2266019	08/03/99
TEAMSOURCING	2231153	03/09/99
CONSIDER IT DONE	2206169	11/24/98
SYNTEL	1692076	06/09/92

Trademark Applications

Mark	Appl. No.	Filing Date
KARP	86537112	02/17/15
SYNBOTS	86536986	02/17/15
TWO SPEED WORLD	86491403	12/29/14

CHAR1\1483221v1

RECORDED: 11/02/2016